
DP620 Series

5-1

1-1 Frame SA 1 T6400
1-2 Rear Cushion 2 T6191
1-3 Front Cushion 2 M4318

2-2 Paper Pressure SA (for DP62*-MF) 1 T6005
Paper Pressure SA (for DP62*-MP) 1 T6005

2-5 PF Shaft BK (For 62*-MF) 1 T6011
PF Shaft BK (For 62*-MP) 1 T6011

2-6 PF Shaft Bush 1 E0114
2-7 PF Shaft Washer 1 M4336
2-8 E Ring E4 1 E60340-00

2-12 Spring  L Pressure Roll 1 T6258
2-13 Spring  R Pressure Roll 1 T6259
2-14 Holder  Sensor 1 T6435
2-15 SA,Paper Sensor 1 T6436
2-16 Paper Guide Roller 1 T6429
2-17 SA Roller Pressure 1 T6431

3-1 Carriage BK 1 T6016
3-2 Ribbon Mask 1 T6184
3-3 Square Felt 1 Z0026
3-4 Timing Belt SA 1 T6010
3-5 Idle Pulley Plate BK 1 T6009
3-6 Idle Pulley 1 T6146
3-7 Pulley Flange 2 T6138
3-8 (+)BH Screw M3x4 3 E00530-04
3-9 Drive Pulley 1 T6135

3-10 Ribbon Slip Gear 1 T6136
3-11 Ribbon Slip Spring 1 T6137
3-12 Carriage Rail 2 T6152
3-13 E Ring E3 2 E60330-00
3-14 Platen SA 1 T6004
3-15 (+)PH Screw M3x4 3 E00130-04
3-16 Print Head SA 1 T6030

Print Head SA (for DP624-MPCS) 1 T6030
3-17 Washer B 2 T6209
3-18 Pulley Pivot Stay 1 T6219

4-1 Motor BK 1 T6014
4-2 (+)PH Screw M3x3 2 E00130-03
4-3 Motor Pinion (for DP620) 1 T6178

Motor Pinion (for DP622,DP624) 1 T6178
Motor Pinion (for DP627) 1 T6178

Part CodeLoc. No. Part  Name Q'ty



DP620 Series

5-2

4-4 Reduction Gear (for DP620) 1 T6122
Reduction Gear (for DP622,DP624) T6122
Reduction Gear (for DP627) T6122

4-5 Drive Gear 1 T6123
4-14 E Ring E2.5 1 E60325-00
4-19 Ribbon Reduction Gear 1 T6134
4-20 Pulley Drive Gear 1 T6189
4-21 Adjust Washer 2 T6190
4-22 E Ring E2 4 E60320-00
4-23 Ribbon Drive Gear 1 T6143
4-24 Ribbon Drive Pawl SA 1 T6008
4-30 Motor Pinion Fixer 1 T6260
4-31 Pulley Drive Gear Stay 1 T6256
4-32 (+)BH Screw M2.5x4 1 E00525-04
4-33 PF Motor Frame  BK 1 T6403
4-34 Motor  PF 1 T6422
4-35 Gear  PF Reduction 1 T6424
4-36 Tie  Wrap 1 T6626
4-37 Screw, PH, M2.6*4  2 E00126-04

5-5 Connector C (13P) 1 Y6150
5-6 Photo-interrupter (1S23BC) 2 T6200
5-7 Photo-interrupter Holder 1 T6199

5-15 RP SA 1 T6033
5-16 (+)BH Screw M2.5x6 2 E00525-06
5-17 SA, Connector PCB 1 T6404
5-18 Connector A (53156-1710) 1 C6197-217
5-19 Connector B (53015-0610) 1 C6197-306

Connector B (53015-0810) for DP624-MPCS 1 C6197-308
5-20 Connector PCB 1 T6425

6-5 Ribbon Cassette SA 1 T6050

7-3 Pin Wheel Washer 2 T6198
7-13 Pin Wheel 2 T6161
7-14 Guide L Pin Wheel 1 T6162
7-15 Guide R Pin Wheel 1 T6163
7-16 Lock Lever L 1 T6164
7-17 Lock LeverR 1 T6165
7-18 Rear Plate SA 1 T6023

Part CodeLoc. No. Part  Name Q'ty



DP620 Series

5-3

6 – 5

5 – 17
5 – 20

3 – 8

1 – 3

5 – 18

1 – 3
1 – 1

3 – 15

3 – 5

3 – 8

3 – 4

3 – 7

3 – 18

4 – 22

3 – 1

3 – 16

3 – 2

3 – 34 – 22

3 – 7

3 – 12

2 – 62 – 7
2 – 16

2 – 5

4 – 2

4 – 5
4 – 4

4 – 14

3 – 13

3 – 15

4 – 33

4 – 36

3 – 15

4 – 37

4 – 35

4 – 22

4 – 24

4 – 23

2 – 17

2 – 12

2 – 13

4 – 34

2 – 2

3 – 6

4 – 19

3 – 11

3 – 173 – 173 – 10

3 – 9

5 – 15

4 – 3
4 – 30

5 – 16

4 – 1

3 – 12

3 – 13

3 – 14

5 – 19

5 – 6

5 – 7
5 – 5

4 – 20

4 – 22

4 – 31

4 – 32

4 – 21

1 – 2

7 – 16

7 – 14

7 – 15

7 – 18

7 – 17

1 – 2



DP620 Series

5-4

1 – 2


